

101922585

12.16 01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	
Submission Type Conveya	nce Type
XX New Assi	gnment License
Document ID #	rity Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Pool # Frame #	ige of Name
The state of the s	RELEASE OF TRADEWARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
Conveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK	11/09/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Par	tnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name INVENIORY MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1800 PARKWAY PLACE	
Address (line 2) SUITE 600	30067-8288
Address (line 3) MARIETTA GEORG	State/Country Zip Code State/Country Life document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership Limited P	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
XX Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE US	ONLY
12/19/2001 TDIAZ1 00000042 74662642	- -
01 FC:481 50.00 DP)	minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budgets of the Cover Sheet.	timate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB let, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ON OT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

U.C. 2023 I and to the Office of intermedial and regulatory enters, other of metalgetical and budget, paper will information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND of Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tracemark Assignment Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tracemark Assignment Cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

TRADEMARK ADDRESS.

REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0953

* * -		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 540-857	-4823
Name	KIM HODGES, VA 7375 FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK	
Address (line 1)	PO BOX 13327	
Address (line 2)	ROANOKE VA 24040	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
		if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
	emark Application Number(s) Registration 1968332 20765	
74662642		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90	.00
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Veneza delisional face:	e No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

KIMBERLY A. HODGES

Name of Person Signing

11/09/2001

Date Signed

Yes

Prepared by & Return To: First Union National Bank Attn: Kim Hodges VA 7375 PO Box 13327 Roanoke VA 24040 E3 Corporation #39662

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 9, 2001, by First Union National Bank ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") dated March 29, 2001, between Inventory Management Institute, Inc. (The "Company") and the Secured Party, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of the trademarks, trademark applications, service marks and service mark applications identified on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2001, at Reel/Frame 002270/0304; and

WHEREAS, THE Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

First Union National Bank

By: Model A Hodges, Assistant Secretary)

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY/CITY OF ROANOKE

I, Grayson M. Bird, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Kimberly A. Hodges personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Assistant Secretary of First Union National Bank (the "Secured Party"), a national banking association, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the Secured Party, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by her.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 9th day of November 2001.

Grayson M/Bird

My Commission Expires: July 31, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARKS

being assigned by

INVENTORY MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE, INC.

MMM Ref. No.	Mark Conds/Services	Jurisdiction	Reg No. or Appln. No.	Reg. Date or Filing Date	Ownership	Status
4178-13659	IMI and Design	United States	1,968,332	4/16/96	Inventory Management Institute, Inc.	• Sections 8 & 15 affidavits due <u>April 16, 2002.</u>
	Educational services, namely teaching and conducting classes and seminars for companies and employees in computerized inventory management systems; developing curricula for others in the field of computerized inventory management systems in					
4178-13660	INVENTORY MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE	United States	2,076,552	76/1/7	Inventory Management Institute, Inc.	• Section 8 Affidavit due July 1, 2003.
	Educational services, namely, teaching and conducting classes and seminars for companies and employees in computerized inventory management systems; developing curricula for others in the field of computerized inventory management systems in Int. Class 41					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0956

c	' 2

MMM Ref.	Mark Goods/Services	Jurisdiction	Reg No. or Appln. No.	Reg. Date or Filing Date	Ownership	Status
4178-13661	IMI	United States	74/662,642		Inventory Management Institute, Inc.	 Abandoned January 29, 1997.
	Educational service, namely teaching and conducting classes and seminars for companies and employees in computerized inventory management systems; developing curricula for others in the field of computerized inventory management systems in Int. Class 41					

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0957